prefers that all submitted data be in Lambert Conformal Conic NAD 1983 CA 
State Plane II FIPS project, to match the existing Town of Truckee GIS data. 
(Engineering Division)     

C. Condition of Approval No. 18 in Resolutions 2019-17 and 2021-12 shall be replaced 
to read as follows: 

Two hundred seventy-five (275) shared parking spaces are required. With a four-
space credit is provided each van accessible EV parking space required per Vehicle 
Code Section 22511.2, a total of 271 physical parking spaces, with the standard 
dimensions identified in Development Code Chapter 18.48 (Parking and Loading